

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.13006 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	26.6.2024	<u>SRS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.13006 of 2024</u> Rule nisi. Call for the records. The learned Government Pleader for Services–IV takes notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 5 and seeks time to secure instructions in the matter. List the matter after four weeks. SRS, J <i>vasu</i>	