

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE : W.P.Nos.14272 and 13006 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	11.12.2024	<u>SRS,J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services, by producing instructions furnished by the District Collector & Magistrate, Kadapa, YSR District, <i>vide</i> Lr.No.2759/E3/Court Cases/GMC/KDP/2024 dated 11.12.2024, submits that the notification, itself is kept in abeyance until further orders. He seeks time to file counter. Post on 26.12.2024. SRS, J lkn	